r = T  S G S -T H O M S O N
“ •1 M  M C B s u iiiie fin iQ H o e s T P A  S E R IE S
TR IS IL
■ BIDIRECTIONAL DEVICE USED TO TELE­
PHONE PROTECTION
■ CHARACTERISTIC OF STAND-OFF AND
BREAKDOWN VOLTAGE SIMILAR TO A
TRANSIL (Votf)

DB8TRISIL3
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(T j = 25  °C )
S y m b o l P a r a m e t e r
V rm Stand-off Voltage
V br Breakdown Voltage
oCO
>
C lam ping Voltage
Ih Holding C urrent
V t O n-state Voltage : 2.5 V  typ. @ l j  = 1 A
( tp = 300 ps)
T y p e s I r m  @  V r m V { B R )  @ I R V b o I b o I h
m a x . m i n . m a x . m a x . m i n .
( p A ) (V ) (V ) ( m A ) (V ) ( m A ) ( m A )
TPA62A 12 or 18 2 56 62 1 82 800
(1) TPA62B 12 or 18 2 56 62 1 75 800
TPA68A 12 or 18 2 61 68 1 90 800
(1) TPA68B 12 or 18 2 61 68 1 82 800
(1) TPA75A 12 or 18 2 67 75 1 100 800
(1) TPA75B 12 or 18 2 67 75 1 91 800
(1) TPA82A 12 or 18 2 74 82 1 109 300
(1) TPA82B 12 or 18 2 74 82 1 99 300
(1) TPA91A 12 or 18 2 82 91 1 121 300
(1) TPA91B 12 or 18 2 82 91 1 110 300 12 Suffix
fo r 120 mAP TPA100A 12 or 18 2 90 100 1 133 300
TPA100B 12 or 18 2 90 100 1 121 300
TPA110A 12 or 18 2 99 110 1 147 300
TPA110B 12 or 18 2 99 110 1 133 300
P TPA120A 12 or 18 2 108 120 1 160 300
TPA120B 12 or 18 2 108 120 1 145 300
P TPA130A 12 or 18 2 117 130 1 173 300
TPA130B 12 or 18 2 117 130 1 157 300
(1) TPA150A 12 or 18 2 135 150 1 200 300
(1) TPA150B 12 or 18 2 135 150 1 181 300
(1) TPA160A 12 or 18 2 144 160 1 213 300 fo r 180 mA
(1) TPA160B 12 or 18 2 144 160 1 193 300
(1) TPA180A 12 or 18 2 162 180 1 240 300
(1) TPA180B 12 or 18 2 162 180 1 217 300
(1) TPA200A 12 or 18 2 180 200 1 267 300
(1) TPA200B 12 or 18 2 180 200 1 241 300
P TPA220A 12 or 18 2 198 220 1 293 300
TPA220B 12 or 18 2 198 220 1 265 300
P TPA240A 12 or 18 2 216 240 1 320 300
TPA240B 12 or 18 2 216 240 1 289 300
P TPA270A 12 or 18 2 243 270 1 360 300
TPA270B 12 or 18 2 243 270 1 325 300
P : Preferred device.
(1) : These volages are on request. Consult us.
2/4 f Z T  SGS-THOMSON
#  RiiiBeK®[iiLiieTn̂ ®oiODei